No. 111

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY

WRITTEN QUESTION

Mr Elferink

Minister for Transport and Infrastructure

Capital Works Budgets 2003/2004 in Aboriginal Communities - Ntaria (Hermannsburg)

What is the Capital Works budget of the financial year 2003/2004 and what items are the monies to be
spent on in the Ntaria (Hermannsburg) community.

ANSWER

Allocation of Program for Ntaria (Hermannsburg) is:

Two IHANT houses

Electrify existing bores

Extend sewerage pond capacity
Provide engine and upgrade HV
Garden Sheds for three houses

Three bay carport at police complex
Police Complex fence and cladding
Police Complex storage area roof
Complete GEH replacement program
GEH upgrades

Total

Program
$000
400
400
260
590
10
6
39
4
10
103

2402
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